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Court Fees (Rule 4.12)

PART 1 - MAGISTRATES COURT

Filing
VT

1.1 Claim, except as set out below 8,000
1.2 Claim, Maintenance of Family Act [Cap 42] 3,000
1.3 Claim, Maintenance of Children Act [Cap.46] 3,000
1.4 Claim, Domestic Violence Protection Order 3,000
15 Third party notice 5,000
1.6 Counterclaim 5,000
Execution
1.7 Application for enforcement order or enforcement warrant

(one fee for all applications for a judgment) 3,000
1.8 Sale under enforcement warrant 10% of sale proceeds
Determination of costs
1.9 Application for determination of costs, first instance proceedings 5,000
1.10 If filed more than 28 days after date of final costs order 15,000
Civil Appeals
1.11  Notice of appeal from an interlocutory or final decision 10,000
1.12  Application for determination of costs of appeal proceeding 5,000
1.13 If filed more than 28 days after date of final costs order or any longer

period the judge specifies 15,000

PART 2 — SUPREME COURT

Filing
2.1 Claim or any other document initiating a proceeding 20,000
2.2 Counterclaim 15,000
2.3 Third party notice 15,000
Trial
2.4 Setting case down for contested trial (including preliminary

hearing of issues), for each estimated day or part of a day of

the trial, payable within 7 days of the proceeding being set

down for trial (or adjournment, if a continued hearing) 30,000
25 Penalty if not paid within that 7 days 50% of fee payable by the party
2.6 Trial, for each day or part of a day the proceeding

exceeds the time estimated 30,000
Execution
2.7 Application for enforcement order or enforcement warrant

(one fee for all applications for a judgment) 10,000
2.8 Sale under enforcement warrant 10% of sale proceeds
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Determination of costs

2.9 Application for determination of costs, first instance proceedings

2.10 If filed more than 3 months after date of final costs order or any
longer period the judge specifies

Civil Appeals

2.11  Notice of appeal from an interlocutory or final decision

2.12  Application for determination of costs of appeal proceeding

2.13 If filed more than 3 months after date of final costs order or any
longer period the judge specifies

PART 3 — DOCUMENTS

3.1 Copy of a document, per page

3.2 Certifying a copy as a true copy, per page extra

3.3 Registration or authentication of a document by the Registrar of the
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Court

15,000

45,000

25,000
15,000

45,000

150
50

5,000
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Costs, Magistrates Court

ITEM

1. For drafting and settling claim
(including counterclaim)

2. For drafting and settling defence
(including any set-off)

3. For drafting and settling any other
application to the court, including an
application for enforcement and a
judgment order

4. For preparation for trial only

5. For any court appearance including
for entry of default judgment, but not for
trial or adjournment

6. For court appearance for
adjournment

7. First day appearance, for each half
day or part of a half day

8. Each subsequent half day

9. Discretionary items (give details of
each)
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LOW
SCALE
VT

5,000

5,000

3,000

3,000

10,000

3,000

16,000

2/3 of half day
rate

MEDIUM
SCALE
VT

10,000

10,000

4,000

3,000

15,000

4,000

20,000

2/3 of half day

rate

(Rule 5.10)

HIGH
SCALE
VT

15,000

15,000

5,000

3,000

20,000

5,000

24,000

2/3 of half day

rate

Amount determined by the magistrate
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Fees

VT
Application for probate or administration where the value
of the estate is VT 500,000 and above VT50,000
Response VT10,000
Resealing probate or administration VT10,000
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