Arrangement of chapter

CIVIL PROCEDURE RULES Schedule 1 Schedule 2 PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION RULES Schedule 2 475

THIS PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK THE NEXT PAGE IS 471

Court Fees

(Rule 4.12)

PART 1 – MAGISTRATES COURT

Filing

Ū		VT
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6	Claim, except as set out below Claim, Maintenance of Family Act [Cap 42] Claim, Maintenance of Children Act [Cap.46] Claim, Domestic Violence Protection Order Third party notice Counterclaim	8,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 5,000 5,000
Execut	ion	
1.7 1.8	Application for enforcement order or enforcement warrant (one fee for all applications for a judgment) Sale under enforcement warrant	3,000 10% of sale proceeds
Determ	ination of costs	
1.9 1.10	Application for determination of costs, first instance proceedings If filed more than 28 days after date of final costs order	5,000 15,000
Civil Ap	opeals	
1.11 1.12 1.13	Notice of appeal from an interlocutory or final decision Application for determination of costs of appeal proceeding If filed more than 28 days after date of final costs order or any lor period the judge specifies	10,000 5,000 nger 15,000
	PART 2 – SUPREME COURT	
Filing		
2.1 2.2 2.3	Claim or any other document initiating a proceeding Counterclaim Third party notice	20,000 15,000 15,000
Trial		
2.4	Setting case down for contested trial (including preliminary hearing of issues), for each estimated day or part of a day of the trial, payable within 7 days of the proceeding being set down for trial (or adjournment, if a continued hearing)	30,000
2.5 2.6	Penalty if not paid within that 7 days 50% of for Trial, for each day or part of a day the proceeding exceeds the time estimated	ee payable by the party 30,000
Execut		·
2.7	Application for enforcement order or enforcement warrant	
2.8	(one fee for all applications for a judgment) Sale under enforcement warrant	10,000 10% of sale proceeds

Determination of costs

2.9 2.10	Application for determination of costs, first instance proceedings If filed more than 3 months after date of final costs order or any	15,000
	longer period the judge specifies	45,000
Civil Ap	peals	
2.11	Notice of appeal from an interlocutory or final decision	25,000
2.12	Application for determination of costs of appeal proceeding	15,000
2.13	If filed more than 3 months after date of final costs order or any	
	longer period the judge specifies	45,000
	PART 3 – DOCUMENTS	
3.1	Copy of a document, per page	150
3.2	Certifying a copy as a true copy, per page extra	50
3.3	Registration or authentication of a document by the Registrar of the	
	Court	5,000

Costs, Magistrates Court

(Rule 5.10)

ITEM	LOW SCALE VT	MEDIUM SCALE VT	HIGH SCALE VT
1. For drafting and settling claim (including counterclaim)	5,000	10,000	15,000
 For drafting and settling defence (including any set-off) 	5,000	10,000	15,000
3. For drafting and settling any other application to the court, including an application for enforcement and a judgment order	3,000	4,000	5,000
4. For preparation for trial only	3,000	3,000	3,000
5. For any court appearance including for entry of default judgment, but not for trial or adjournment	10,000	15,000	20,000
6. For court appearance for adjournment	3,000	4,000	5,000
7. First day appearance, for each half day or part of a half day	16,000	20,000	24,000
8. Each subsequent half day	2/3 of half day rate	2/3 of half day rate	2/3 of half day rate
9. Discretionary items (give details of each)	Amount determined by the magistrate		

THIS PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK THE NEXT PAGE IS 475

Fees

	VT
Application for probate or administration where the value of the estate is VT 500,000 and above	VT50,000
Response	VT10,000
Resealing probate or administration	VT10,000

THIS PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK THE NEXT PAGE IS 479